
Long Course Club Records 

 

Please note 

 * Records up to and including 1995-1996 Season were recorded at the “old” Taree Swimming Pool 

 * Records between 1996-1997 & 1999-2000 seasons were recorded at the Wingham Pool. 

 * Records from 2000-2001 onwards are recorded at the Manning Aquatic & Leisure Centre 

* All Taree Amateur Swimming Club records have transferred with the name change to Taree Torpedoes Swimming Club, 2016 

 * Records can only be obtained at a sanctioned qualifying meet at the Manning Aquatic Leisure Centre Taree     with a qualified 

Referee and Starter 

OPEN MULTI-CLASS GIRLS   OPEN MULTI-CLASS BOYS   

STROKE TIME DATE STROKE TIME DATE 

50m Freestyle  Talea Fernance 37.15 30/10/21 50m Freestyle Ryan Shakeshaft S14 39.04 1-2/11/24 

   50m Freestyle Nate Castelli S7 52.31 30/10/24 

   100m Free Ryan Shakeshaft S14 1.28.94 1-2/11/24 

   400m Freestyle Ryan Shakeshaaft 
S14 

7.01.59 8/3/25 

   100m Breast Mitchell Hoppe 2:22.98 2018 

50m BackstrokeTalea Fernance 41.89 30/10/21 50m Backstroke Ryan Shakeshaft S14 49.48 8/3/25 

   50m Backstroke Nate Castelli S7 2.26.74 8/3/25 

50m Butterly  Talea Fernance 37.72 30/10/21 50m Butterfly  Ryan Shakeshaft S14 45.11 1-2/11/4 

50m Breast    Talea Fernance 48.95 30/10/21 50m Breast Mitchell Hoppe 1.11.57 16/3/19 

            



8 YEARS GIRLS   8 YEARS BOYS   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m Molly Arens 40.06 2009 50m Glen Sandilands 37.90 1975 

100m Molly Arens 1:27.22 2009 100m Glen Sandilands 1:22.70 1974 

200m Molly Arens 3:08.88 2010 200m Glen Sandilands 2:54.60 1975 

400m Molly Arens 6:45.98 2010 400m Glen Sandilands 5:59.30 1975 

BACKSTROKE     BACKSTROKE     

50m Molly Arens 48.00 2009 50m Glen Sandilands 47.30 1974 

100m Molly Arens 1:50.00 2009 100m Lachlan Cross 1:43.30 2008 

BREASTSTROKE     BREASTSTROKE     

50m Molly Arens 51.84 2009 50m Michael Fowler 51.03 1984 

100m Molly Arens 1:54.40 2009 100m Michael Fowler 1:50.44 1984 

BUTTERFLY     BUTTERFLY     

50m Molly Arens 48.16 2010 50m Michael Fowler 45.83 1984 

      100m Michael Fowler 1:50.16 1984 

MEDLEY     MEDLEY     

200m Molly Arens 3:51.55 2010      



9 YEARS GIRLS   9 YEARS BOYS   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m Molly Arens 36.50 2011 50m Seamus Dempsey 35.10 2007 

l00m Molly Arens 1:23.06 2010 l00m Seamus Dempsey 1:19.05 2007 

200m Molly Arens 3:03.36 2010 200m Dylan Cramp 3:03.50 2001 

400m Molly Arens 6:16.87 2011 400m Luke Godwin 6:26.82 1994 

BACKSTROKE     BACKSTROKE     

50m Molly Arens 44.79 2010 50m Seamus Dempsey 44.19 2007 

100m Molly Arens 1:41.50 2010 l00m Seamus Dempsey 1:38.95 2007 

200m Molly Arens 3:36.47 2010 200m Chris Moore 3:44.80 1990 

BREASTSTROKE     BREASTSTROKE     

50m Molly Arens 49.81 2011 50m Dean Crossingham 49.43 1992 

l00m Molly Arens 1:47.98 2010 100m Dean Crossingham 1:46.11 1993 

200m Molly Arens 3:57.98 2010 200m Lachlan Cross 4:02.42 2009 

            

BUTTERFLY     BUTTERFLY     

50m Hannah Hartup 43.34 2010 50m Peter Duncan 41.42 1994 

100m Hannah Hartup 1:48.03 2011 100m Seamus Dempsey 1:50.34 2007 

MEDLEY     MEDLEY     

200m Molly Arens 3:25.15 2010 200m Seamus Dempsey 3:34.12 2007 

400m Hannah Hartup 7:59.72 2010       



10 YEARS GIRLS   10 YEARS BOYS   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m Olivia Dew 33.89 2016 50m Seamus Dempsey 32.79 2008 

100m Amaya Cross 1.15.76 10/3/21 100m Seamus Dempsey 1:13.30 2008 

200m Molly Arens 2:51.06 2011 200m Seamus Dempsey 2:44.06 2008 

400m Molly Arens 5:58.81 2011 400m Glen Sandilands 5:37.90 1976 

800m Molly Arens 12:05.34 2012 800m Glen Sandilands 11:11.40 1977 

1500m Molly Arens 23:27.38 2012 1500m Jeffrey Emmerton 23:37.00 1974 

BACKSTROKE     BACKSTROKE     

50m Molly Arens 42.69 2011 50m Seamus Dempsey 40.52 2008 

100m Molly Arens 1:28.72 2012 l00m Seamus Dempsey 1:29.09 2008 

200m Louisa Wilson 3.23.37 9/2/19 200m Paul Young 3:16.90 1974 

BREASTSTROKE     BREASTSTROKE     

50m Dianne Weller 45.60 1978 50m Lachlan Cross 46.03 2010 

100m Molly Arens 1:40.31 2012 l00m Michael Fowler 1:40.08 1985 

200m Molly Arens 3:33.66 2011 200m Michael Fowler 3:36.36 1985 

BUTTERFLY     BUTTERFLY     

50m Molly Arens 39.69 2012 50m Nathan Taylor 38.82 1991 

100m Sharon Tate 1:32.49 1978 l00m Troy Browning 1:27.00 1971 

200m Sue Kedwell 3:28.94 1972       

MEDLEY     MEDLEY     

200m Phoebe Taylor 3.08.73 9/2/19 200m Seamus Dempsey 3:14.91 2008 

      400m Troy Browning 6:53.80 1972 



11/12 YEARS GIRLS   11/12 YEARS BOYS   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m Amaya Cross 30.23 4/2/2023 50m Brock Van Kampen 29.88 2012 

100m Amaya Cross 1:08.00 4/2/2023 100m Brock Van Kampen 1:06.33 2012 

200m Lindy Anderson 2:24.28 1973 200m Seamus Dempsey 2:27.77 2010 

400m Lindy Anderson 5:19.10 1974 400m Brad Thurlow 5:18.60 1973 

800 m Olivia Dew 11.11.38 2017 800m A. Cavill 11:02.32 1998 

1500m Lindy Anderson 21:34.50 1974 1500m Brock Van Kampen 20:58.88 2012 

BACK     BACK     

50 m Trisha Stephen 36.29 2003 50m Bevan Smith 35.13 2016 

100m Trisha Stephen 1:18.93 2003 100m Bevan Smith 1:16.75 2016 

200 m Alex Rasche 2:46.75 2002 200m Bevan Smith 2:46.73 2016 

BREAST     BREAST     

50m Trisha Stephen 38.92 2003 50m Jason Arens 37.66 2007 

100m Amaya Cross 1.27.66 4/2/2023 100m Jason Arens 1:25.03 2007 

200m Trisha Stephen 3:11.87 2003 200m Jason Arens 2:56.63 2007 

FLY     FLY     

50m Amaya Cross 34.26 4-5/11/22 50m Seamus Dempsey 33.96 2010 

100m Sue Kedwell 1:19.30 1974 100m Troy Browning 1:18.20 1973 

200m Sue Kedwell 3:00.60 1974 200m Troy Browning 3:01.20 1972 

MEDLEY     MEDLEY     

200m Trisha Stephen 2:48.06 2003 200m Joshua Loretan 2:52.38 1984 

      400m Troy Browning 6:53.80 1972 



13/14 YEARS GIRLS   13/14 YEARS BOYS   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m Amaya Cross 28.53 18-19/1/25 50m Charlie Taylor 27.57 2018 

100m Amaya Cross 1.03.47 1-2/11/24 100m Charlie Taylor 1.01.12 2018 

200m Elise Gucul 2:23.39 2004 200m Martin Corbett 2:15.60 1984 

400m Helen Young 5:03.60 1973 400m Martin Corbett 4:44.36 1985 

800 m Amaya Cross 10.41.43 20/11/24 800m Bevan Smith 10.10.30 2018 

1500m Helen Young 20:46.80 1974 1500m Lucas Kloosterhof 19.27.45 2017 

BACK     BACK     

50 m Amaya Cross 33.97 1-2/11/24 50m Bevan Smith 32.07 2018 

100m Elise Gucul 1:14.88 2004 100m Bevan Smith 1:07.05 17/3/18 

200 m Elise Gucul 2:44.62 2004 200m Bevan Smith 2.29.45 2018 

BREAST     BREAST     

50m Caitlin Braude 37.12 2006 50m Jason Arens 34.72 2009 

100m Caitlin Braude 1:19.66 2006 100m Jason Arens 1:18.59 2009 

200m Amaya Cross 2.59.20 3-4/11/23 200m Tyson Perrin 2:54.42 2004 

FLY     FLY     

50m Trisha Stephen 31.69 2005 50m Trenton Jones 30.20 1/3/22 

100m Amya Cross 1.13.34 18-19/1/25 100m Trenton Jones 1:10.29 13/3/21 

200m Sue Kedwell 2:49.70 1975 200m William Sharpe 2:41.78 1985 

MEDLEY     MEDLEY     

200m Amaya 2.36.37 8/3/25 200m Bevan Smith 2.33.83 2017 

400m Amaya Cross 5.38.38 1-2/11/24 400m Bevan Smith 5.46.70 2017 



15/16 YEARS GIRLS   15/16 YEARS BOYS   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m Trisha Stephen 29.55 2006 50m Charlie Taylor 26.54 7/11/20 

100m Olivia Dew 1.05.85 1/2/2020 100m Trenton Jones 58.96 9/3/24 

200m Reen Corbett 2:25.65 1989 200m Trenton Jones 2.05.11 23/2/24 

400m HelenYoung 5:08.50 1975 400m Trenton Jones 4.36.33 9/3/24 

800 m Wendy Drury 11:36.32 1979 800m Lucas Kloosterhof 9.50.09 9/2/19 

1500m Wendy Drury 21:05.20 1978 1500m Lucas Kloosterhof 19.23.89 11/12/9 

BACK     BACK     

50 m Elise Gucul 34.51 2006 50m Bevan Smith 29.14 1/2/2020 

100m Elise Gucul 1:11.99 2006 100m Bevan Smith 1.02.26 27/11/19 

200 m Elise Gucul 2:36.84 2006 200m Bevan Smith 2.15.15 1/2/2020 

BREAST     BREAST     

50m Trisha Stephen 37.54 2006 50m Jason Arens 33.80 2009 

100m Trisha Stephen 1:22.65 2006 100m Jason Arens 1:14.58 2009 

200m Trisha Stephen 2:57.14 2007 200m Jason Arens 2:44.47 2010 

FLY     FLY     

50m Trisha Stephen 30.83 2006 50m Trenton Jones 27.43 9/3/24 

100m Maddy Flannery 1.11.76 18-19/1/25 100m Trenton  Jones 1.03.40 3/2/23 

200m Gabriela Swierczynski 3.14.51 1-2/11/24 200m Trenton Jones 2.19.61 9/3/24 

MEDLEY     MEDLEY     

200m Trisha Stephen 2:42.48 2006 200m Bevan Smith 2.23.66 16/3/19 

400m Wendy Drury 6:36.19 1979 400m Bevan Smith 5.16.85 1/2/2020 



SENIOR (17 & Over) WOMEN   SENIOR (17 & Over) MEN   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m Sharelle Peet 26.96 1990 50m Trenton Jones 25.58 30/11/25 

100m Trisha Stephen 1:05.53 2008 100m Bevan Smith 56.34 30/10/21 

200m Sharelle Peet 2:25.90 1989 200m Freestyle  Bevan Smith 2.07.12 13/3/21 

400m Sharelle Peet 5:05.08 1990 400m Lucas Kloosterhof 4.34.69 23-24/1/21 

      800m Lucas Kloosterhof  9.40.69 10/2/21 

      1500m Lucas Kloosterhof  17.57.50   6/11/20 

BACK   BACK   

50 m Sharelle Peet 36.36 1988 50m Bevan Smith 28.04 23-24/1/21 

100 m Sharelle Peet 1:17.39 1990 100m Bevan Smith 100.71 30/10/21 

200 m Sharelle Peet 2:43.53 1990 200m Bevan Smith 2.13.32 29/10/21 

BREAST   BREAST   

50m Trisha Stephen 37.63 2008 50m Ryan Brown 31.67 1/11/25 

100m Trisha Stephen 1:20.93 2008 100m Ryan Brown 1.11.16 11//2/26 

200m Sharelle Peat 3:38.60 1989 200m Bevan Smith 2..43.23 23-24/1/21 

FLY   FLY   

50m Trisha Stephen 31.98 2008 50m Trenton Jones 26.55 1/11/25 

100m Trisha Stephen 1:14.29 2008 100m Trenton Jones 59.21 18-19/1/25 

200m F.Smith 3:14.12 2001 200m Trenton Jones 2.15.94 8/3/25 

MEDLEY   MEDLEY   

200m Sharelle Peet 2:46.14 1989 200m Bevan Smith 2.19.15 30/10/21 

400m F.Smith 6:46.69 2001 400m Bevan Smith 4.59.17 23-24/1/21 



Masters 18-30 WOMEN   Masters 18-30 MEN   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m    50m    

100m    100m    

200m    200m    

400m    400m    

800m     800m    

1500m     1500m    

BACK   BACK   

50 m    50m    

100 m    100m    

200 m    200m    

BREAST   BREAST   

50m    50m    

100m    100m    

200m    200m    

FLY   FLY   

50m    50m    

100m    100m    

200m    200m    

MEDLEY   MEDLEY   

200m    200m   

400m    400m    



Masters 31-50 WOMEN   Masters 31-50 MEN   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m  Louise Every 32.36 9/3/24 50m    

100m  Louise Every 1.13.85 9/3/24 100m    

200m Louise Every 2.49.49 28/2/24 200m    

400m  Louise Every 6.36.56 13/12/23 400m    

800m  Louise Every 12.31.26 13/12/23 800m    

1500m  Louise Every 25.18.64 13/12/23 1500m    

BACK   BACK   

50 m  Louise Every 38.45 9/3/24 50m    

100 m Louise Every 1.28.59 15/10/25 100m    

200 m Louise Every 3.17.95 31/1/24 200m    

BREAST     BREAST   

50m  Louise Every 44.36 9/3/24 50m    

100m    100m    

200m    200m    

FLY   FLY   

50m  Louise Every 36.65 9/3/24 50m    

100m    100m    

200m    200m    

MEDLEY   MEDLEY   

200m  Louise Every 3.10.87 9/3/24 200m   

400m    400m    



Masters 51 & over WOMEN   Masters 51 & Over MEN   

FREESTYLE TIME DATE FREESTYLE TIME DATE 

50m Kim Everingham 42.46 2/11/22 50m   Mark Everingham  44.19 7/2/24 

100m Kim Everingham 1.40.29 11/10/23 100m Mark Everingham 1.46.48 14/2/24 

200m Kim Everingham 3.44.24 28/2/24 200m Mark Everingham 4.30.64 28/2/24 

400m Kim Everingham 7.03.84 13/12/23 400m    

800m  Kim Everingham 16.41.37 13/12/23 800m    

1500m  Kim Everingham 33.09.20  13/12/23 1500m    

BACK   BACK   

50 m  Kim Everingham 51.05 25/10/23 50m Mark Everingham 1.00.41 21/2/24 

100 m  Kim Everingham 1.52.10 9/3/24 100m Mark Everingham 2.25.61 6/3/24 

200 m   Kim Everingham 4.15.49 6/12/23 200m    

BREAST   BREAST   

50m  Kim Everingham 52.17 9/3/24 50m Mark Everingham 56.15 29/1/25 

100m  Kim Everingham 1.53.83 9/3/24 100m Mark Everingham 2.14.85 4/12/24 

200m  Kim Everingham 4.08.39 9/3/24 200m Mark Everingham 5.19.84 23/10/24 

FLY   FLY   

50m  Kim Everingham 51.14 9/3/24 50m    

100m Kim Everingham 2.00.93 28/2/24 100m    

200m Kim Everingham 4.51.85 6/12/23 200m    

MEDLEY   MEDLEY   

200m Kim Everingham 3.59.82 9/3/24 200m   

400m Kim Everingham 8.54.64 10/1/24 400m    


